

City of Abilene Landmarks Commission Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of The Landmarks Commission of City of Abilene to be held on June 23, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public Comments on Any Item on the Agenda

MINUTES

 Minutes: Receive a Report, Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing, and Take Action on Approving the Minutes from previous regular meetings held on February 25th and March 24, 2020

AGENDA ITEMS

 Presentation - HOZ-2020-01: Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on a request from applicants, Cade and Katie Browning, to apply Historic Overlay Zoning on the property located at 910 Highland Avenue, at the southwest corner of South 9th Street and Highland Avenue; Legal Description being all of lot 5 in Block 20 of the Continuation to the Highland Addition to the City of Abilene, Taylor County Texas

ADJOURNMENT

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 19th day of June, 2020, at 11:20 a.m.

Kaitlin Richardson, Deputy City Secretary